. , | : | : T : :
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY REVISION
WFnggAXL%wDW;R‘%EL‘JSCTT;ETEETO:EETEOT WI RI N G D IAG RAM AN D PC B AR RAN G EM ENT REV DESCRIPTION EFF. DATE CHK | APPROVED / DATE
BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED OR USED A | PRODUCTION RELEASE PER ECO 4879 AA 0—29-02| DD
WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT FROM
QSC AUDIO PRODUCTS. B | REVISED PER ECO 4899 AA 4-18-03 DD
C | REVISED PER ECO 5958 AA 2-15-03|
PC—004051-00 J
CHANNEL MODULE D
SAME FOR BOTH CH
SEE SH 2
REAR PC BS 13—LINE RIBBON |
v SEVEN UNE RIgBON PC—004057—-00
fo o THREE BLOCK
Ao oo RECTIFIERS
THERIAL CHASS MTD
PC—004054—00 R RETURN FRONT PCB
INPUT PCB, SH 3 XF-000229-GP
SIMILAR TO RMX 2450 TOROIDAL D— SIX LINE RIBBON
SOME DETAILS VARY POWER — S por
INPUT JACKS TRANSFORMER gan por RET PC—004056—00
——XLR THREE LEADS :‘E'G“NEED
——1/4—INCH SIX 11.5 VAC Cue LEo
——BARRIER STRIP tos 5w
INPUT CONFIG SWITCHES
—_CLIP LIM PC—004052—00 DISPLAY PCB
——LF FILTERS TRANSFORMER PCB, SH 4 SH 3 c
——PAR INPUTS ——PRI SIDE CIRCUITS—— WO LINE RBgON GAIN CONTROLS
——BR MONO 13-UNE RSO INRUSH LIMITING RESISTORS oo SIGNAL LEDS
i PRI VOLTAGE CONFIG TERMINALS CLIP LEDS
&op-Lu ——SEC SIDE CIRCUITS—— Too e o PROT LED
RTS8 15V AUX SUPPLY, DUAL RECTIFIERS o
oo FAN SPEED CONTROL (24V)
SR BN COMMON ON—OFF, THERMAL MUTE
GND
SIX LINE RIBBON
SIX THREE LEADS GAIN POT HI
AC PRI 11.5 VAC GAIN POT RET
S XF—@00201—GP | {Tswc AN POT G
TORODAL ~—— s PC-004055-00
PC—004058—00 POWER POWER LED
SPEAKER OUTPUT PCB TRANSFORMER
SH 3
BINDING POST AND PC—004057—-00
SEVEN LINE RIBBON
SPEAKON ASSY - THREE BLOCK
oo, RECTIFIERS
o CHASS MTD
'g:‘EDRMAL
PC—004051-00 B
CHANNEL MODULE
SAME FOR BOTH CH ;
SEE SH 2 z
()
[
SPEAKER LEADS, TWISTED PAIR l
-
Yo)
o
¢
o
g
I
n
11. ZENER TOLERANCE IS 5% -
1@. SMT CAPACITOR VOLTAGE IS 50V Z
9. SMT RESISTOR WATTAGE RATING IS @.1W UNLESS MARKED 1206, 0.2W $)
SMT RESISTOR TOLERANCE 1% —
8. THRU HOLE RESISTORS USED FOR 1/4W AND HIGHER.
FOR RESISTOR WATTAGE RATINGS GREATER THAN 1W, TOLERANCE IS 5%
FOR RESISTOR WATTAGE RATINGS LESS THAN 1/2W, TOLERANCE IS 1% | | |
Qry ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION VENDOR
7. THROUGH—HOLE FILM AND CERAMIC CAPACITOR TOLERANCE IS 1@%, VOLTAGE IS 10@V PARTS LIST A
6. ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR TOLERANCE IS 20% DIMENSONS ARE 1% INCHES. T SC AUDIO PRODUCTS, INC.
5. ALL RIBBON CABLES ARE CONNECTED PIN TO CORRESPONDING PIN DIMENSIONS PER ANS) Y14.5-1082 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA
4. PART NUMBERING SCHEME DECIMALS ~ DECIMALS ANGLES one
. —_ —_ APPROVALS
PARTS IN COMMON TO BOTH CH: 1-99. CH 1 AND 2 PARTS (USES SAME PCB) 101—UP ot o oL~ SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
3. COMPONENTS MARKED WITH /A ARE SAFETY CRITICAL PARTS. DEBURR EDGES XXX R MAX PAT QUILTER
MATERIAL
2. COMPONENTS WITH VALUE PREFIXED WITH A *~* REPRESENT SMT COMPONENTS. S oLT|01-07—03 RMX4050HD
—_ — FINISH ISSUED SIZE | FSCM NO. DWG NO. REV
1. THIS DRAWING USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ASSEMBLY WP—004251—00 D AR |01-06-03 SH—004251-00 |
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 50 NOT SCALE DRANNG. | o | 1 ue 16, 2003] SR NONE [TR0 FIE M0 srpsamrcsc [ o
N\

8

F:\DM\SH\SH@@4051gp\
2 CUR_QSC_REW\



8 7 6 5 47 4 ‘ 3 ‘ 2 ‘ 1
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION WHICH IS THE PROPERTY POS STEP DRIVER
OF QSC AUDIO PRODUCTS, THAT MAY NOT TO TRANSFORMER PCB . c132
BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED OR USED R264 C161 I
WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT FROM SEE SH 4_ 470 \gov 5 Q139 > >
QSC AUDIO PRODUCTS. . ~47pF— —57
TO FRONT PANEL PCB 7 PIN RIBBON 33| A emoeal | S s (e |5 o 54 3
R157 R164 R174 © < oK RS 8 28 oS
POT, SIG, CLIP LED 3 o 3 o EBOT 100k-17 100K-17] ~47k |8k 3 | “*®*utes wust1 o113 e o2 |52
SEE SH 3 T 8 T & £8 g2 3 ~R_1206 ~R_1206 aT < vel Pl R243
PC—004051—00 e s e e A o
6 PlN RlBBON II 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 3 - EAL/STRj ~1.5K 3.9K-5W
SHEN BB BB . s
sl S AT PO M M R158 R165 - B ‘ Qo
1o ZH ?ﬂ ZH ZH 3H &M 100K-17  100K—1%z ~4.7K A [rsa b
=1% =17 "4, 4V
SN oEp g SiEIE p A A N/A fesd
~ 10057 sy s st sy st ﬁ %7 P_REF] R_1206 "~R_1206  STEP REFERENCE +94v ‘ POS STEP DRIVER ~R_1206
o s el — ;_wa T R159 D105 o 3 R265 47k Cl62 R206 23
© —
2 A =9
o ser1 s T § . N/A aa | rR176 B €| Riga ~47pF-bev-51 A °§ R247 c142
. O | ®— = -
eIgs 0% R123  R127 R155 R162 ~4TK | T 8 | ~468K _Ule7 LM311 D114 E| 12-5W  ee1-250v
NE5532 T &< =38 AT 1 el > -
TO REAR PANEL na Jie1:2 R101 R103 (V1011 ~634  ~634 R142 100K—12  100K—1% 2 7 4148 R212 <
=" RN Y ~R_ 1286 ~R_ 1206 ~R_1206 ~R_1206 sl |- > s NP MUR1520 l 2| 3
INPUT PCB ' ~150K o, s : J 8] 8
- ~R 1206 R156 R163 R244 02 T
= \ - ¥ |V
R102 R105 o8 100K—12 100K—1z  ~4.7K 3.9K—5W —‘7—1) o8
SEE SH 3 AP 000K c106 ~R_1206 ~R_ 1206 STEP REFERENCE +47V °- |°- * DC FAU LT
J101:3 - - c1e3 2
1 4 PI N RI BBON GND (= %7/“ } 001-5% §7p‘ 41@ SPEAKER BUS —— BEFORE FUSE PROTECTION
~10@p-5 SIGNAL LED DRIVER
4 cles R197 o127 )
[L=CAZA ! 4.7 z z z z z = | MUR1520 ©8
22-5% A -3 o™ N <9 o™ ~"M <+ ©
FILT-SEND A . © R_1206 o | = N NI M| < | = |
~L¥R R183 C124 28 <S89 &8 & & & &8 R249 C147 o3
_ ¥ -S N N N N N N 3
FILT-BYP A =29 +HISV_ T} o9 S) S S ° ° ° =
J1e1:4 2 o 634 N/A ¢ 12-5W | 0.01-250 &
CLP-LMA g 4 SW TO GND FOR CLIA LM C113 < R150 > ~R_1206 ] ] ] ] ] ]
J101:5 it o E ol l Xl 32 ne 2 & D123
35— 15p—200V-COG - ! < < < e e e
oo NLIER . ~R_1206 Sl =84 =84 =84 =84 =84 S& | INS404
FILT-CAP A - _c_a IS} © o g
FILT-SEND A J1m.77 © § x ':3 ;!‘ ég (ins o g <7P‘ .
Jieis, e 284 R121 E§ T 220-25v 9 3| 3
r-aes S5 M s ¢ 83ed MJE15032 0119 I
J101:9 ; ~100 C116  R153 ES< I Q11e T TS
o 2 if & @ 5< x S¥ Q<& 4148 =2 |28
N A ) N © ©
o x cros c1i2 27pF | 200 g |2 Roe3 923 §3% 837 o °
- 1 if - c120 & ¢ ¢ R238
2 15-5% 15-51 7 n « ~820 R254
3 R122 : : I n | ~100K
9 o Sox by +—=1+ o U101:2 | 0.0056u, 10 ~ R_1206 - © 5.6—2W
- ~100 NS RSy NESS32 | ~C_1206 e 2 B o Fier
U102:2 ¢ Ll Ll < INIPR R199 a & + S t— >t L101
LM13600M N - nAR S=8 3.0-1W - 1 30a-125v L,
T . 9% b S ot .3 < TRANSFORMER 2uH
10 s =30 > < Q| So L R2ee T x x CENTERTAP | €163 Etet
L ZSK s S| Tg B0 ® s BN c1s9 L
o I ) atee ‘ 5 g8 &7 2 - iy g E183 1o1_250v| |0.068-250v] TO SPEAKER
~ © | s o .
308 3588 pe¥ |89 Root © g e PCB SEE SH 3
~20.0K SO c119 b+ z‘-’ o 820 %< x S s
100-16NP ¢ ¥ A G-y TR_1206 Y5 8 on > | > Fron
p1 220-25V S ¢ < . 3; . 3;
R129 Q111 | & T,®
R152 23 Tus
MJE 15033 -
s L. L.8 v Tgs 28 GROUND CONNECTION
: dIm Yy o 0
BR FEED le:1@1.10m ESOTADQ‘PDK;E—T ~R_ 1206 =S8 p1 ¢ FOR BRIDGE MONO
& 1 [ </ RETURN PATH
Sisv_al 12-1W-FP 0d ~3 & 8 +8 oS D124
15V A c123 c S =S S Sg o N oy A
. - - = = o 2 2 2 ciee L
maw MO | | ueseeoeem R SEY fiog IOTa Cowen v ed e ol e el ey Tinsees 0.068- 250V ez
> ! N3 « « « « « « C143 .
srreroa V10112 o % 3.0-1W 53 z z z z z z | R248
12 I Al P1 o™ ~" ™9 ™ ~9 o~ B
[T —— S—3 ¢ = = ) ) el < | 12-5W  0.91-250V
J101:13 sex ©8 &8 & & & &8 & )
w o AT, 58 UE Russ R R B B i B i B 0z POWER SUPPLY
Ll
J101:14 548 - _ E
Ao USED " 558 13.3K—1/2W 13.3K—1/2W MUR1520 CONNECTION :
R137 R148 R151 o
. | SPEAKER BUS -~ AFTER FUSE G_PIN MOLEX TYPE ®
" 301K 9.09K-1/2W  9.09K—1/2W 47V REFERENCE |
> > = ]
R167 R179 R190 c127 = l s | 8 ' 1041 —
1l < + + :
== 5 i<y 2<7 3{: é [ea = n
P—REF] 100K—-1% 100K—-1% ~47K 47PF_50V_5% ~ ! <l ¥ ) © 702
~R_1206 ~R_1206 R196 eTe Lo ve |vg _ J104:2 ®
D117 " oL |02 — <
IS N =
R168 R180 64K utes S » Cias | Y1043 S
R191 N3 ol T o R251 : ()
= 100K—1%  100K—1% 2 1 el S=—8 g = = |
T ~R_1206 ~R_1206 47K 2 , of® H S| 12-5W g.01-250v J1044 T
R125 4 - - i L 83 L D129 _
5 > sl | _Zaswle ‘ < | R218 ,-‘:;E R > s= (7]
301K e = R173 D112 R192 4 o] ~2.2K s=8|° MUR1520 (1] J cj
0—‘70 =
e ~ J104:6
N/A N/A 4.7K
NEG STEP DRIVER :
- L% ~7.5K —94V REFERENCE. o
ns§ —
ipe ESD crts R185 ci28 “’éx
1" A _BoV— Qe
11390 Néé 0.0015u, 250V 47K Rigs  47pF-50V-51 ¥
mss =
2 ~ ~ D
=7e R145 464K uige 5| ous 2.7
R169 R181 R188 M311 PR g o 25 | A
, ] 8Lz | 4148 g " > | >
2 100K—1%  100K—1% ~4.7K , , oT®» 2 = J 8L B
Qi@ ~R_1206 ~R_1206 i L Sal_ T o= 0
é::,‘_> 3 _ sausmj ‘ < R219 ,‘.‘;E ‘}‘t,: girg 53 gg
4 5 S5= — A = =
RiZe B T R N R170  R182 R189 - i ~1.2K e 8|°a SR |57
~3.01K NEss3z o A L - - ‘
jias © | B 100K—1% 100K—1%  ~4.7K
“R_1286 “R_1206 NEG STEP DRIVER
~M2K
R139
@I ~3.01K I@ SIZE | FSCM NO. DWG NO.SH 0@4051 00 EV
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SEAE v [P0 FLENG [ 7 or 4
N\ X
8 7 6 5 4 9 PLOT DATE:



8

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION WHICH IS THE PROPERTY

OF QSC AUDIO PRODUCTS, THAT MAY NOT
BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED OR USED
WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT FROM
QSC AUDIO PRODUCTS.

CH 1 INPUTS

CH 2 INPUTS

Fl

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

REAR PANEL INPUT PCB
DUAL 14—CONDUCTOR CABLES
ONE TO EACH CHANNEL

PC—004054—-00

J6:2
2 +INA 2 =
J151 3 ’ I
1

RING , R
T TP

J152

—
0

J6:3 I
GND J:ZI

T

470p 5%

CH1+IN

c3

CH1-IN

<
PN
(03]

CHASSIS GND

H

cuP-LMA  J6:4
=
J6:5
sno s = |
J6:6
FILT-CAP Ab (s —
J6:7
FIT-SEND A7 s —
J6:8 I
RING , R FILT=BYP A8 s —
J252 1B GND JB:9
S ' =

@
it
470p 5%

n
5
—F——F—
470p 5% | 470p 5
~C_1206/~C_ 1206
~C_1206 ~C_1206

CH2 +IN

—L1

4251 \ 3 I

TO J101, CHANNEL 1 PCB

I CH2 —IN

o

I CLIP LIM A (1) | 1, —omn

I

—] I
Swi:1

I

I

SWi:2
[iLTER 30 HZ (2) L=

12

l SWi:3
TER BYPASS A (3) | s

13

SW1:4
PARALLEL 4 14
INPUTS SW1:5
(4, 5) s

I BR M FEED (H|-SIG A)

15

BR FEEDJB:10
= |

SW1:6  BR MONO
6

BRIDGE 16 TOCHB

MONO
(6, 7)

BRBAL J6:11
S = |

R1

H BRRET — A 15 J6:12

17 NoTUsED =2
~ 70 BR MONO J6:13
S BALANCE DET GND 13
S =]
<

R2

J6:14
NOT UsED 15 =21

J6:15
5

J6:16
st= 1

J6:17

SwWi:1e S
'] 20 CLP LM B J618
18

-INB

1

+IN B

1
GND

CLP-LIM B

CLIP LM B (18)
J6:19

SW1:9 7 GND
9

9
19 J6:20
Lo FILT CAP B -———

18 ALT senp 8 (pory 9621
21

J6:22

ZEe= 1

FILTER 3@ HZ (9)

FILT-CAP B

FILTER BYPASS B (8))| FILT-SEND B

I FILT BYP B

FILT-BYP B

46:23
D57

2

GND

BR FEED
USED FOR BAL

3
J6:24
s pEeD =EY
J6:25
T
R4 J6:26

BR BAL B
NOT USED ON CH B

BR RET - B
FB NODE

GND

~820

BRIDGE &
MONO -
(6 7) ~820  Je:27

I
I
I
| 2|
I
I
I

J6:28
NOT USED 26 =21

LTO J10@1, CHANNEL 2 PCBJ

J6:29
Not usen 2= |

J6:30
NOT USED 36 =1

FRONT PCB, 2—GAIN, 2—-SIG LED, 2—CLIP LED, PROT LED

TO J102 OF CHANNEL 1 PCB

TO J102 OF CHANNEL 2 PCB

TO J20 OF
AC PCB

POWER LED PCB

PC—-004055—-00
PWR

J18:2  pOWER LED

TO J21 OF
AC PCB

SPEAKER PCB

PC—004058—-00

CHANNEL 1

5

E

1
SPEAKON

-

J52

9
CHANNEL 2

|
| 5’5
|
|

2G

-

©
12

2-

5
ES
SPEAKON

SH—-004051-0.0...

3.

C.

SIZE | FSCM NO.

"'SH—004051—00 | C

REV

SCALE NONE ‘CAD FILE NO.

SH@4051C.SCH

[S*EET 3 oF 4

8

PLOT DATE:



8 7 6 5 47 4 3 2 1

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION WHICH IS THE PROPERTY

SH—-004051-0.0...

4.

C.

OF QSC AUDIO PRODUCTS, THAT MAY NOT
BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED OR USED TABLE 1 TABLE 2
QSC AUDIO PRODUCTS, | CONSENT FROM AC LINE VOLTAGE AC LINE VOLTAGE
1eev |12ev | 240v | TAB 100V 120v | 24dv
A A A |2 CIRCUIT | 15A— T8A— | 7.5A—
g o Py ~ 22 BREAKER| 125V 125V 250V
3 1 OHM 1 OHM | 4 OHM
S R7T&RB| som 30A 15A
c B B |23 LINE
> NO NO YES
g FILTER - - — e~~~ r—_"r_-_—-__ Y, YV, Y Y Y Y Y Y |
g - - C | vt |
o
[
| - - D |25 I
5 | TO J10@3, CH A TO J103, CH B
g | 4 I
El F E E | J26 g 8 o
5 5 o 3 o B G . e g 2 g B § g |
3 | i &8 T & £ 2 3 e e B =0 |
& B C - J27 NN m™ e erns =N []" e e nn
—————————— I © © mHm mHmHm HI\HI\HI\HI\HI\HI\HI\
3 F F|J28 r | slislis{slisls(s slsls{s0sls[ls |
| Pc-0e4057-00 | | 56 |
apme o ] - - |
XF-000233—-GP FOR 230V ’ I | PC—-004052—-00 - 4 4
.
CENTER TAP — TO 1 I SECONDARY SIDE 238 I
PC—0@4051-@0: E123 I I
F————- — 1 4 Jer | | 435 |
— X
‘ | o o B33 an |
| PC-004052-00 I | I > _LEg e g3 | |
NS X T < S
| PRIMARY SIDE | 7 ,MWE | D2 05 = §9¢' ~e X 23N
| amaesses | " wigd e g LT |
SEE TABLE 1 FOR CONNECTIONS. — T — | 1s06 N 565 8 13 ] 3 D11 P2 |
| o | 1207 N — &S | LOSS—OF—POWER ns18 278 i 3
— F‘j J21A 2 R 22_2(;ng BR102 I DETECTOR CIRCUIT © g EK' 3 T T0 CH A B NO-PWR LINES J55 I
IIj J22A I 20V 3av ] IJ3@7 § T ¥ 400V-35A | ONE PER TRANSFORMER S l T0_PROTECT LED 10 J10
413 SEE TABLE 2 C 1t - $ §
A 0 Ju23a ¢ I 208 | 4148 ! 4148 3 23S¥T © ~1-5ev-10x =o' PCB |
I I COIL ONE b I /( - L] I D4 I A 0¥ g §8 J43 ) PROT LED
A I I 3 I‘%gl ) J3e9 I I » § o 19 I ncl bid <V TO CH A B THERMAL SENSE LINES z I
34v AN . | hd <
AC POWER SWITCH e S Jzen I co l KX Brigs [ 4148 <7 |xlz N [
;Rgg':rE gngg?; hé(:‘UNTED | s2sa | N |t 0.22-250V . soov_35A I 3% oT R g5 r1o onD
3 5 3 « < >
| S | COIL TWO s ! | © ) 1.69K !
J26A I E— I POWER LED I
A I I 120V I_ J312 p I BR7 +16V RAIL §8 § ,(S’; TO 18 I
CIRCUTBREAKER, ¢ | | — .4+ 3 - == === =-==-=-= 2 b8 g
REAR CHASSIS MOUNTED O I fLiuzza | »ov [ ) :L o v | POWER |
SEE TABLE 2 FOR VALUES | 428A | e 8 | e ANy v 5Ts LED PCB
ov L PoLY_SW 1.1A o
CIRCUIT Bl‘xﬁKER I I F E — 2 | =t Rz o8 L gioil !
; ST =+
REAR CHASSIS MOUNTED | | E 15V 10 | 293 R10 > $3 k; J19:2 I
SEE TABLE 2 FOR VALUES =0 N7¢$ B =" |
CH B Z TABS DO NOT REALLY POLY_SW 1.1A 5TS8 TO DC FAN
oN ©
- IEL | HAVE DIFFERENT REF DES. | « £ |
ys HERE THEY ARE INCREASED BY 100 |
+141V « ['4 J45 =7
| I TO AVOID E.gfLICATI N ] 8 | v Ri1 ] 2 y NGV R25 I
s Ja01 7 =y 3 FAN SPEED TP31C < 120-5W |
POLY_SW 1.1A S
I I C6 BR201 I J30:2 ) - —16V RAIL CONTROL 134 I
—— e RIGHT TOROIDAL POWER TRANSFORMER 0.22-250v < 400V—35A ==
M= 79| | xF-co0201-cP FOR 100v AND 120V; | 13013 R12
I I XF-800232-GP FOR 230V s o |
a | R31 I I I I PoLY_SW 1.1A I
S % > | 750K—1/2W || | o |
| 8 % I c18 c19 “ R8 1218 I 34V I I
]
10 - i
St .@022UF — 250V | 0.8822uF —| 23V 1228 s0v e | ]
Swi 3 I See TAdLE 2 e 11 v o o B N s e ey e S [ B B i e i i e e i
CH-GND STUD VA
T8l | 0 A | w 3 |[] o
ol | - - o€ | HJu23s ¢
a = £ o 3ev
we § = s Zg I I COIL ONE
zd | X °‘ 1 L 3
5 | | EJMB 3w 10
| | 0.22-250V d
[ 01117 [ : J258 : av 5 w1 [ 400v-35A
| - 47 + | 0 COoIL TWO a7y
J268
sl zewe o) o
LINE | g w2 |
NEUT % I_ _____ Tu2se _I e 20V
GND |2
OV E 11.5v
IEC AC INLET F
REAR CHASSIS MTD E e
) ;
SIZE | FSCM NO. DWG NO. REV
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SCALE NONE ‘CAD FILE NO. gg4051C.5CH ‘SHEET 4 OF 4

8 7 6 5 JAN 4 < ) PLOT DATE: ]




RMX4050HD PARTS LIST

SPARE PART LIST

DATE: MAR 10,2003

MODEL: RMX4050

DESCRIPTION: QUARTZ RMX4050HD POWER AMPLIFIER 2X2000W 120V(UL)/230V(C)
Description Location Part Number Usage
PCB ASSY DISPLAY QZ110C 5000 PCB-QZ110C-DIS 1
PCB PWR/PSU2/OUT/DIS/ 5001 1725-607A-0000 1
2P ST.WAFER J10 2102-021S-004 1
WAFER 6 PIN P2.5 J8,J9 2102-061R-004 2
LED 4.7MM RED AC W/STAND LD2,LD4 3700-1624-R 2
LED 04mm RED W/STAND LD5 3700-4529-R 1
LED 04mm YELLOW W/STAND LD1,LD3 3700-4530-Y 2
NYLON SPACER 03X9 LD1,LD2,LD3, 4152-3584-0 5
LD4,LD5
VR RV06002-23E3-20FW- 2.5K R5,R6 4751-0420-0 2
PCB ASSY INPUT QZ110C 7000 PCB-QZ110C-INP 1
CC 50V 470pF 5% RL 8x3.5 C1,C2,C3,C4 150F-471J-5-OF 4
PCB PWR/PSU2/OUT/DIS/ 7001 1725-607A-0000 1
SOCKET 30PIN DUA/ROW IEC J6 2101-1395-0 1
5 POLE SPEAKER TERMINAL J1 2113-1335-0 1
XLR FEMALE CONN. J151,J251 2113-1337-1 2
PHONE JACK 06.4 J152,J252 2113-1652-0 2
SCREW M3X6 BINDING (BLK) 7003 2904-3006-3000 2
BRASS STUD M3 L=18mm 7002 4134-8421-0 2
RMG 1/10W 10K 1% 0805 R1,R2 4720-103A-J 2
RMG 1/10W 820R 1% 0805 R3,R4 4720-821A-J 2
10 POLE DIP SWITCH SWA1 5200-4713-0 1
PCB ASSY POWER LED 6000 PCB-QZ110C-LEDP 1
PCB PWR/PSU2/OUT/DIS/ 6001 1725-607A-0000 1
2P ST.WAFER J18 2102-021S-004 1
LED 04mm GREEN W/STAND LD6 3700-4531-G 1
NYLON SPACER 03X9 LD6 4152-3584-0 1
PCB ASSY OUTPUT QZ110C 4000 PCB-QZ110C-OUT 1
PCB PSU RMX3550 4001 1725-606A-0000 1
SPADE TERMINAL 6.3X0.8 J46,J47,J48, 2101-1231-0 4
J49

SPEAKON NEUTRIK 4 WIRE J11,J12 2113-1336-1 2
4-POLE SPEAKER TERMINAL J2 2113-1338-0 1
SCREW M3X6 BINDING (BLK) 4003 2904-3006-3000 3
BRASS STUD M3X24.5 4002 4134-9091-1 3
PCB ASSY POWER SUPPLY 1000 QZ110C |PCB-QZ110C-PSU 1
PCB ASSY RECTIFIER 3000 QzZ111C |PCB-QZ110C-PSU2 2
CC 50V 0.1uF 10% 0805 C15 QZ110C |150F-104K-J-BD 1
CC 50V 0.47UF 20% RL 5X5 C13,C14 QZ110C |150F-474M-5-II 2
CM 250V 0.22uF 10% RL C5,C7,C9 QZ111C |153R-224K-5-Y1 3
CE 25V 2200uF 20% RL C11,C12 Qz110C |157E-228M-5-X9 2
CE 35V 47U 20% RL 6.5X11 C16 QZ110C |157Q-476M-5-LUA 1
PCB PSU RMX3550 1001 QZ110C |1725-606A-0000 1
PCB PWR/PSU2/OUT/DIS/ 3001 Qz111C [1725-607A-0000 1

Page 1 of 234




RMX4050HD PARTS LIST

SPADE TERMINAL 6.3X0.8 J13,J14,J15, QZ110C |2101-1231-0 19

J21A,J21B,

J22A,J22B,

J23A,J23B,

J24A,J24B,

J25A,J258B,

J26A,J268B,

J27A,J27B,

J28A,J28B
SPADE TERMINAL 6.3X0.8 J301,J302, QZ111C |2101-1231-0 12

J303,J304,

J305,J306,

J307,J308,

J309,J310,

J311,J312
JM2422-3M WAFER J29,J30 QZ110C |2101-9400-0 2
2P ST.WAFER J19,J20,J21 QZ110C |2102-021S-004 3
WF T8 DE 7PIN COULOMB J16,J17 QZ110C |2102-071S-004 2
3X6MM B-TITE (BLK.ZN) Q6 QZ110C |2954-3006-3000 2
RMF 1/4W 1.69K 1% AT R19 QZ110C |4715-1691-2 1
RMF 1/4W 180K 1% AT R14 QZ110C |4715-184A-2 1
RMF 5W 120R 5% AL METAL R25 QZ110C |471B-121J-1-X 1
RMG 1/10W 10K 1% 0805 R20,R28 QZ110C |4720-103A-J 2
RMG 1/10W 2.2K 1% 0805 R24 QZ110C |4720-222A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 22K 1% 0805 R30 QZ110C |4720-223A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 24K 1% 0805 R29 QZ110C |4720-243A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 39R 1% 0805 R22 QZ110C |4720-390A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 47K 1% 0805 R17,R18 QZ110C |4720-473A-J 2
RMG 1/10W 5.9K 1% 0805 R16 QZ110C |4720-592A-J 1
RMG 1/8W 1.5K 1% 1206 R23,R26,R27 QZ110C |4721-152A-6 3
RMG 1/8W 180K 1% 1206 R13 QZ110C |4721-184A-6 1
RMG 1/8W 464K 1% 1206 R15,R21 QZ110C |4721-4643-6 2
DIODE 1N4148 AT D1,D2,D3,D4, |QZ110C |4804-1480-2 6

D5,D6
DZ 1/2W 7.29~7.67V ROHM D11 QZ110C |4837-7C51-2 1
DIODE RECT 1A 200V DB103 BR7,BR8 QZ110C |4840-1760-0 2
DIODE BRIDGE RECTIFIER BR101,BR102, |QZ111C |4840-8630-0 3

BR103
TR 3906 PNP SM Q1,Q3,Q4,Q7 |QZ110C |4853-9060-3 4
TR 3904 HFE 100-300 SM Q2,Q5 QZ110C |4860-0640-3 2
TR TIP31C SAMSUNG Q6 QZ110C |4860-2620-5 1
HEATSINK Q6 QZ110C |5400-0831-0 1
POLYSWITCH 0.15 ohm 1.1A R10,R11,R12, |QZ110C |8910-0273-0 4

R9
THERMAL NTC 30A 1 ohm R7,R8 QZ110C |8910-0275-0 2
PCB ASSY RECTIFIER 3000 PCB-QZ110C-PSU2 2
CM 250V 0.22uF 10% RL C5,C7,C9 153R-224K-5-Y1 3
PCB PWR/PSU2/OUT/DIS/ 3001 1725-607A-0000 1
SPADE TERMINAL 6.3X0.8 J301,J302, 2101-1231-0 12

J303,J304,

J305,J306,

J307,J308,

J309,J310,

J311,J312
DIODE BRIDGE RECTIFIER BR101,BR102, 4840-8630-0 3

BR103

Page 2 of 234




RMX4050HD PARTS LIST

PCB ASSY AMPLIFIER 2000 PCB-QZ110C-PWR 2
CC 50V 100pF 5% 0805 1.2 C101,C103 150F-101J-J-BD 2
CC 50V 0.1uF 10% 0805 C105,C129, 150F-104K-J-BD 3
C130
CC 50V 2200pF 10% 1206 1 C122,C125, 150F-222K-6-CF 3
C126
CC 50V 3300pF 10% 0805 1 C102 150F-332K-J-BD 1
CC 50V 47pF 5% 0805 1.2x C127,C128, 150F-470J-J-BD 8
C132,C133,
C136,C137,
C161,C162
CC 50V 5600pF 5% 0805 1. C120 150F-562J-J-BD 1
CC 200V 15P 5% 0805 COG C113 150U-150J-J-BD 1
CM 100V 0.001U 5% RL 5X C106 153H-102J-5-1Q 1
CM 100V 0.15UF 5% RL C109,C112 153H-154J-5-XX 2
CM 100V 0.22U 5% RL 8X9 C108 153H-224J-5-OQM 1
CM 250V 0.01UF 5% RL 13X C142,C143, 153R-103J-5-YRM 4
C144,C147
CM 250V 0.1u 5% RL C163 153R-104J-5-YRM 1
CM 250V 0.0015UF 5% RL C114 153R-152J-5-XQ 1
CM 250V 0.0022UF 5% RL C121 153R-222J-5-XQM 1
CM 250V 0.068u 5% RL C159,C160 153R-683J-5-WWM 2
CE 16V 100UF 20% RL 8X11 C104,C111 157D-107M-5-OUN 2
CE 25V 10UF 20% RL 4X7 C131,C134, 157E-106M-5-GMK 3
C135
CE 25V 100uF 20% RL 6x12 C107,C117, 157E-107M-5-KW 7
C118,C138,
C139,C140,
C141
CE 25V 22uF 20% RL 5X11 C158 157E-226M-5-IUN 1
CE 25V 220uF 20% RL C115,C119 157E-227M-5-PU 2
CE 50V 15000UF 20% RL C145,C146, 157F-159M-5-$< 12
C148,C149,
C150,C151,
C152,C153,
C154,C155,
C156,C157
CE 35V 10uF 20% RL 5x11 Cc110 157Q-106M-5-1U 1
CTC 0/30 27P 5% 0805 C116 15CG-270J-J-BD 1
PCB PWR/PSU2/OUT/DIS/ 2001 1725-607A-0000 1
SPRNG COIL 2uH(14gaWIRE) L101 1804-1040-0 1
SPADE TERMINAL 6.3X0.8 E101,E102, 2101-1231-0 4
E103,E104
WAFER 6P P=6.7 J104 2101-1386-0 1
SOCKET 14P DUAL ROW IEC J101 2101-1388-0 1
8 PIN IC SOCKET DIP u101,U103 2101-1991-0 2
6P ST. WAFER J102 2102-061S-004 1
WF T8 DE 7PIN COULOMB J103 2102-071S-004 1
3X6MM B-TITE (BLK.ZN) Q110,Q111 2954-3006-3000 5
INSULATION SHEET IC Q110,Q111 3100-6121-0 2
IC-NE5532 OPER. AMP PHIL u101,U103 3130-2430-0 2
IC LM311M VOLTAGE u106,U107, 3130-9240-0 4
u108,U109
IC NE5517D U102 3131-9730-0 1
FUSE HOLDER (DIA.6.3MM F101 4134-8851-0 2
INSULATION BUSHING Q110,Q111 4151-9931-0 2

Page 3 of 234




RMX4050HD PARTS LIST

RMF 1/4W 10R 5% AT R260 4715-100J-2 1
RMF 1/4W 100R 5% AT R261 4715-101J-2 1
RMF 1/2W 13.3K 1% AT R149,R154 4717-1332-2 2
RMF 1/2W 9.09K 1% AT R148,R151 4717-9091-2 2
RMF 1W 12R 5% AT FP R198,R201 4718-120J-2-P 2
RMF 1W 15K 5% AT METAL R255 4718-153J-2-X 1
RMF 1W 39K 5% AT METAL R213 4718-393J-2-X 1
RMF 1W 3.0R 5% AT METAL R128,R199, 4718-3R0J-2-X 3
R200
RMF 2W 5.6R 5% AL METAL R254 4719-5R6J-1-X 1
RMF 3W 0.22R 5% RL RGC3 R209,R210, 471A-022J-5-N 12
R216,R217,
R222,R223,
R224,R228,
R236,R237,
R241,R242
RMF 5W 12R 5% AL METAL R247,R248, 471B-120J-1-X 8
R249,R251,
R256,R257,
R258,R259
RMF 5W 3.9K 5% AL METAL R243,R244, 471B-392J-1-X 5
R245,R246,
R266
RMF 5W 3.9R 5% METAL AL R268 471B-3R9J-1-X 1
RMG 1/10W 100R 1% 0805 R107,R121, 4720-101A-J 4
R122,R233
RMG 1/10W 1K 1% 0805 R103 4720-102A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 10K 1% 0805 R101,R102, 4720-103A-J 5
R186,R187,
R267
RMG 1/10W 100K 1% 0805 R238 4720-104A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 1.2K 1% 0805 R111,R225 4720-122A-J 2
RMG 1/10W 12K 1% 0805 R145,R146, 4720-123A-J 5
R226,R231,
R232
RMG 1/10W 200R 1% 0805 R153 4720-201A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 20K 1% 0805 R104,R105, 4720-203A-J 4
R106,R108
RMG 1/10W 2.2K 1% 0805 R112,R115, 4720-222A-J 5
R218,R219,
R227
RMG 1/10W 24K 1% 0805 R130,R136 4720-243A-J 2
RMG 1/10W 270R 1% 0805 R117 4720-271A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 27K 1% 0805 R143 4720-273A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 274R 1% 0805 R118,R120 4720-2740-J 2
RMG 1/10W 3.01K 1% 0805 R125,R126, 4720-3011-J 9
R131,R132,
R137,R138,
R139,R211,
R212
RMG 1/10W 390R 1% 0805 R124,R172, 4720-391A-J 3
R178
RMG 1/10W 39K 1% 0805 R116,R207, 4720-393A-J 3
R208
RMG 1/10W 464K 1% 0805 R193,R194, 4720-4643-J 5
R195,R196,
R220
RMG 1/10W 47R 1% 0805 R229,R230, 4720-470A-J 4

Page 4 of 234




RMX4050HD PARTS LIST

R234,R235

RMG 1/10W 4.7K 1% 0805

R129,R174, 4720-472A-J

10

R175,R176,

R177,R188,

R189,R191,

R192,R250

RMG 1/10W 47K 1% 0805

R133,R185, 4720-473A-J

R190,R264,

R265

RMG 1/10W 5.9K 1% 0805

R161,R166, 4720-592A-J

R205,R206,

R214,R215

RMG 1/10W 620R 1% 0805

R240 4720-621A-J

—_—

RMG 1/10W 7.5K 1% 0805

R119,R140, 4720-752A-J

w

R144

RMG 1/10W 787R 1% 0805

R135 4720-7870-J

RMG 1/8W 10R 5% 1206

R160 4721-100J-6

RMG 1/8W 100R 1% 1206

R262,R263 4721-101A-6

RMG 1/8W 100K 1% 1206

R114,R155, 4721-104A-6

NN

R156,R157,

R158,R162,

R163,R164,

R165,R167,

R168,R169,

R170,R179,

R180,R181,

R182

RMG 1/8W 150K 1% 1206

R113,R142 4721-154A-6

N

RMG 1/8W 39R 1% 1206

R150,R152 4721-390A-6

N

RMG 1/8W 464K 1% 1206

R109,R110, 4721-4643-6

R147

RMG 1/8W 499K 1% 1206

R134 4721-4993-6

RMG 1/8W 4.7R 1% 1206

R197,R202 4721-4R7A-6

N[ =

RMG 1/8W 634R 1% 1206

R123,R127, 4721-6340-6

R183,R184

RMG 1/8W 820R 1% 1206

R141,R203, 4721-821A-6

R204,R221

SVR H6 100R RH0615C

R171 4756-1016-3-06

DIODE 1N4148 AT

D101,D102, 4804-1480-2

D113,D114,

D115,D116,

D117,D118,

D119,D120,

D121,D122,

D133,D134

DIODE IN4934 AT

D106,D107 4804-9340-2

DIODE 1N5404 3A 400V

D123,D124 4805-4040-1

DZ 1/2W 3.8-4.0V AT

D108,D110 4837-3B20-2

DZ 1.3W 10V AT TEMIC

D109,D111 4838-10V6-2

DZ 1W 12V AT TEMIC

D125,D126 4838-12V6-2

DZ 1W 15V AT TEMIC

D103,D104 4838-15V6-2

DIODE MUR1520 15A 200V

D127,D128, 4840-2190-0

BAININININNN

D129,D130

TR 3906 PNP SM

Q101,Q106, 4853-9060-3

10

Q109,Q113,

Q122,Q124,

Q127,Q129,

Q141,Q143

Page 5 of 234




RMX4050HD PARTS LIST

TR 3904 HFE 100-300 SM Q102,Q103, 4860-0640-3 15

Q104,Q105,

Q107,Q108,

Q112,Q118,

Q121,Q123,

Q125,Q126,

Q128,Q132,

Q142
TR MJE15032 Q110 4860-5020-5 1
TR MJE15033 Q111 4860-5030-5 1
TR 2SC5200 T0-3P (L) Q115,Q117, 4860-5050-5 6

Q120,Q131,

Q134,Q138
TR 2SA1943 T0-3P (L) Q114,Q116, 4860-5060-5 6

Q119,Q130,

Q133,Q137
TR 2N5064 TRIODE D131,D132 4860-5250-5 2
FET MTP52N06V N-CH PWR Q135,Q136, 4902-N06X-5 4

Q139,Q140
FUSE T30A 250V 6.4VX32MM F101 5120-0096-0 1
THERMAL MTC 10K RED WIRE R239 5202-0003-1 1
HEATSINK H40 20MM HIGH Q110,Q111 5400-3731-0 2
TRIAC BTA41-600B Q146 8910-0599-0 1
PCB ASSY LINE FILTER 8000 QZ111C |PCB-QZ111C-LF 1
CC 400V 2200P 20% RL Y5V C18,C19 QZ111C |150T-222M-5-SK 2
PCB LINE FILTER RMX4050 8001 QZ111C |1725-627A-0000 1
INDUCTOR 1.57MH 30% DUAL L1 QZ111C |1806-3610-0 1
SPADE TERMINAL 6.3X0.8 J3,J4,J5,J6 QZ111C |2101-1231-0 4
RMF 1/2W 750K 1% AL R31 QZ111C |4717-754A1 1
CC 280V 0.47UF 10% RL c17 QZ111C |8910-0600-0 1
PCB ASSY POWER SUPPLY 1000 QZ111C |PCB-QZ111C-PSU 1
CC 50V 0.1uF 10% 0805 C15 QZ111C |150F-104K-J-BD 1
CC 50V 0.47UF 20% RL 5X5 C13,C14 QZ111C |150F-474M-5-II 2
CE 25V 2200uF 20% RL C11,C12 QZ111C |157E-228M-5-X9 2
CE 35V 47U 20% RL 6.5X11 C16 QZ111C |157Q-476M-5-LUA 1
PCB PSU RMX3550 1001 QZ111C |1725-606A-0000 1
SPADE TERMINAL 6.3X0.8 J13,J14,J15, QZ111C |2101-1231-0 19

J21A,J21B,

J22A,J22B,

J23A,J23B,

J24A,J24B,

J25A,J258B,

J26A,J268B,

J27A,J278B,

J28A,J28B
JM2422-3M WAFER J29,J30 QZ111C |2101-9400-0 2
2P ST.WAFER J19,J20,J21 QZ111C |2102-021S-004 3
WF T8 DE 7PIN COULOMB J16,J17 QZ111C |2102-071S-004 2
3X6MM B-TITE (BLK.ZN) Q6 QZ111C |2954-3006-3000 2
RMF 1/4W 1.69K 1% AT R19 QZ111C |4715-1691-2 1
RMF 1/4W 180K 1% AT R14 QZ111C |4715-184A-2 1
RMF 5W 120R 5% AL METAL R25 QZ111C |471B-121J-1-X 1
RMG 1/10W 10K 1% 0805 R20,R28 QZ111C |4720-103A-J 2
RMG 1/10W 2.2K 1% 0805 R24 QZ111C |4720-222A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 22K 1% 0805 R30 QZ111C |4720-223A-J 1

Page 6 of 234




RMX4050HD PARTS LIST

RMG 1/10W 24K 1% 0805 R29 QZ111C |4720-243A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 39R 1% 0805 R22 QZ111C |4720-390A-J 1
RMG 1/10W 47K 1% 0805 R17,R18 QZ111C |4720-473A-J 2
RMG 1/10W 5.9K 1% 0805 R16 QZ111C |4720-592A-J 1
RMG 1/8W 1.5K 1% 1206 R23,R26,R27 QZ111C |4721-152A-6 3
RMG 1/8W 180K 1% 1206 R13 QZ111C |4721-184A-6 1
RMG 1/8W 464K 1% 1206 R15,R21 QZ111C |4721-4643-6 2
DIODE 1N4148 AT D1,D2,D3,D4, |QZ111C |4804-1480-2 6
D5,D6
DZ 1/2W 7.29~7.67V ROHM D11 QZ111C |4837-7C51-2 1
DIODE RECT 1A 200V DB103 BR7,BR8 QZ111C |4840-1760-0 2
TR 3906 PNP SM Q1,Q3,Q4,Q7 |QZ111C |4853-9060-3 4
TR 3904 HFE 100-300 SM Q2,Q5 QZ111C |4860-0640-3 2
TR TIP31C SAMSUNG Q6 QZ111C |4860-2620-5 1
HEATSINK Q6 QZ111C |5400-0831-0 1
POLYSWITCH 0.15 ohm 1.1A R10,R11,R12, |QZ111C |8910-0273-0 4
R9

THERMAL NTC 15A 4 OHM R7,R8 QZ111C |8910-0578-0 2
PACKING MATERIALS

CARTON BOX (NEW QSC) 6003 1435-4700-1-3 1
CARTON SHT-PALLET 6007 1450-1351-0 0.1
CARTON CAP (280) 6002 1450-5530-0 2
V-BOARD 127X800MM 6004 1450-7310-0 0.5
LABEL CARTON RMX4050HD 6013 QZ110C |3000-9360-0 1
LABEL CARTON RMX4050HD 6013 QZ111C |3000-9361-0 1
UL LABEL FOR RMX4050HD 6014 QZ110C |3000-9396-0 1
CE LABEL 6014 QZ111C |3005-0493-1 1
WARRANTY CARD QSC 6015 QZ110C |3030-1238-1 1
REAR RACK EAR RMX4050HD 6016 4135-2931-0 2
SCREW #8-32 X3/8" 6017 4135-2971-0 4
#8 EXT700TH LOCKWASHER 6018 4135-2981-0 4
RUBBER FOOT QZ MODEL 6010 4154-0241-0 4
USER'S MANUAL RMX4050HD 6001 4301-4193-1 1
POWER CORD SET 6012 QZ111C |7009-8620-0 1
AC CORD SET 15A 6012 QZ110C |7010-9640-0 1
CASING MATERIALS

CHASSIS BOTTOM RMX4050HD 0001 1404-1112-0 1
COVER TOP 3550 0002 1404-1201-0 1
X'FORMER I/P=100/120/240 0017 QZ110C |1806-3567-1 1
X'FORMER 1/P:100/120/240 0017 QZ110C |1806-3621-0 1
X'FORMER T/P=100/120/240 0017 QZ111C |1806-3635-0 1
X'FORMER I/P=100/120/240 0017 QZ111C |1806-3636-0 1
AC INLET 0050 2113-1144-0 1
PC INLAY (WARNING LABEL) 0074 2150-6741-0 1
KNOB CONTROL 0047 2444-1001-1 2
WASHER M9X0.5 0069 2600-9005-1402 2
I/T WASHER M3X0.5X6.4 WZ 0068 2606-3005-0642 2
I/T WASHER M4X0.4X8 YZ 0031 2606-4004-0800 1
I/T WASHER M4X0.4X8 YZ 0077 2606-4004-0800 2
SPRING WASHER M4X7 0072 2607-4010-0700 1
NUT HEX M4 0071 2640-4030-0704 1
METAL WASHER 0053 2842-3367-0 4
SCREW BH M3X 5§ MM BZ CRO 0040 2904-3005-3000 18
SCREW M3X8 (BLK) 0042 2904-3008-3000 4

Page 7 of 234




RMX4050HD PARTS LIST

SCREW M3X8 (BLK) 0043 2904-3008-3000 4
SCREW M3X8 (BLK) 0044 2904-3008-3000 1
SCREW M3X8 (BLK) 0045 2904-3008-3000 4
SCREW M3X8 (BLK) 0056 2904-3008-3000 3
SCREW M3X8 (BLK) 0070 2904-3008-3000 1
SCREW M3X8 (BLK) 0076 2904-3008-3000 2
M.SCREW M3X12 B/H BLACK 0054 2904-3012-3000 2
SCREW B-TITE FLAT-CS M3X 0051 2951-3010-3000 2
B-TITE 3X10MM (BLK.ZN) 0041 2954-3010-3000 4
B-TITE 3X10MM (BLK.ZN) 0055 2954-3010-3000 4
LABEL SERIAL NO. & 0073 QZ110C |3000-9394-0 1
LABEL SERIAL NO. & RATIN 0073 QZ111C |3000-9395-1 1
INSULATION SHEET IC 0030 3100-6081-0 4
RACK EAR 280 CRS 0029 4135-0241-1 2
FAN GUARD FOR 120mm FAN 0018 4135-0282-0 1
NUT M4 W/EXTERNAL TOOTH 0021 4135-0811-0 4
NUT M4 W/EXTERNAL TOOTH 0039 4135-0811-0 6
TRANSFORMER STEEL COVER 0024 4135-0942-0 2
CLAMP IC 6FINGERS 0005 4135-2141-0 4
CLAMP IC 4FINGERS 0006 4135-2151-0 4
HOLDER PCB 3550 0003 4135-2161-0 1
NTC HOLDER FOR RMX4050HD 0065 4135-2731-0 2
SCREW 4X10 BLACK ZN TAPP 0046 2954-4010-3000 16
POINTER ADAPTOR 0048 4154-0691-0 2
PLATE PCB PROTECT PP 0060 4154-5091-0 1
SHELTER FROM SEEN FOR 0061 4154-5551-0 1
RIBBON SLEEVE RMX4050HD 0075 4154-5731-0 1
TRANSFORMER PAD SAFT 0023 4157-0201-1 4
TRANSFORMER PAD EPDM 80A  |0078 4157-0221-0 4
CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A 0025 QZ110C |5200-3531-0 2
CIRCUIT BREAKER 8A 0025 QZ111C |5200-4731-0 2
SWITCH ROCKER POWER DPST  |0015 5200-4822-0 1
HEAT SINK 3550 0004 5400-3591-0 1
WIRE ASSY W/2T L=100MM 0011 7012-6325-0 1
WIRE ASSY W/1T L=460MM 0009 7012-6327-0 2
WIRE ASSY W/2T L=600MM 0010 7012-6328-0 1
WIRE CON ASSY W/6 SINGLE 0007 7012-6329-1 2
CONN.ASSY 6 PIN SHIELD 0008 7012-6332-0 2
GRND WIRE UL1015 #14 0052 7012-6344-1 1
UL1015 #14 3P BROWN 0036 QZ110C |7012-6345-0 1
UL1015 #14 W/1 TERMINAL 0037 QZ110C |7012-6346-0 1
CONN ASSY 7PIN SHIELD 0013 7012-6396-0 2
WIRE ASSY W/2T L=170MM 0011 7012-6397-0 1
CABLE ASSY RIBBON 28PIN J6 7012-6401-0 1
WIRE W/2T 1ANGLE TER L=5 0012 7012-6409-0 1
WIRE W/2T 1ANGLE TER L=4 0012 7012-6410-0 1
WIRE CON ASSY W/1RING 0062 7012-6433-0 2
WIRE CON ASSY W/3TER #14 0064 QZ111C |7012-6434-0 1
WIRE CON ASSY W/2TER #14 0063 QZ111C |7012-6435-0 1
WIRE CON ASSY W/1TER #14 0037 QZ111C |7012-6436-0 1
WIRE CON ASSY W/1TER #14 0036 QZ111C |7012-6437-0 1
WIRE ASSY W/2T L=600MM 0010 7012-6482-0 1
CONN ASSY 2P P=2.5L=120 0038 7602-1120-2004 2
SELF SCREW 4X10 WITH 0026 8900-2195-1 10
SELF SCREW 4X10 WITH 0027 8900-2195-1 8
SELF SCREW 4X10 WITH 0028 8900-2195-1 12
MACHINE SCREW M4X20 WITH 0020 8900-2198-0 4
X'FER MOUNTING ASSY 0022 8901-4670-1 2

Page 8 of 234




RMX4050HD PARTS LIST

[DC FAN 24V 119X119X38MM

10019

\ 18913-4000-0

Page 9 of 234



